
* 
: '. ' . * 

t ' 

Page 1 of 7 

4. EFFECTIVE DATE OF 
AWARD : 

07-26-2002 

MODIFICATION OF ASSISTANCE 
3. AWARD NUMBER: 

GPH-A-00-02-00008-00 

1. MODIFICATION 
NUMBER 

2 8 

5. GRANTEE: 
John Hopkins University 
Center for Communication Programs 
111 Market Place, Suite 310 

mT Baltimore MD 21202 , < 

1 U .... ~ A ~ l ~ 

DUNS NO.: 001910777 

TIN NO- : 72001325 LOGNO.: 72-00-1325 

7. FISCAL DATA: Amount Obbated:$l l ,  278,17g.00 

Budget Flscal Year: o 
Operating Unit See Pa 

Strategic Objective: 

TeamlDlvlslon: 

Benefiting Geo Area: 

Object Class: 

2. EFFECTIVE DATE OF 
MODIFICATION 

See Block 15 

6. ADMINISTERED BY: 

US Agency for International Development f2 ' Office of Acquisition and Assistance 
RBB 7.09-086 $/\ I4 
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington DC 20523-7900 

8. TECHNICAL OFFICE: 
GH/PRH 

9. PAYMENT OFFICE: 
US Agency for International Development 

Office of Financial Management 

M/FM/CMP Room 7.07-104A 

1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington DC 20523-7900 

10. FUNDING SUMMARY: 
Obligaled Amount Total Est. Amt. 

Amount Prior to this ModlRcatl6n: $99,779,225.60 $127,000.000.00 

Change Made by this Modlficatlon: $11,278,179.00 

NewlCumnt Total: $111,057,404.60 $127,000,000.00 

11. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: 

The purpose of the modification is to 1) add incremental funding in the amount of $11,278,179.00 and 2) include the 
Marking Provision as per AAPD 05-11 requiring the recipient to propose and submit a plan for implementing the 
requirements of this provision within 45 days after the effective date of this modification. 

For specific changes, please refer to page 2-7. 

12. THIS MODIFICATION IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OmHE FOReIGN ASSISTANCE ACT OF 1961 
AS AMENDED. EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY HEREIN AMENDED. ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE GRANT 
REFERENCED IN BLOCK #3 ABOVE. AS IT MAY HAVE HERETOFORE BEEN AMENDED. REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL 
FORCE AND EFFECT. 

13. GRANTEE: IS IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT TO RECONFIRM ITS AGREEMENT WITH THE CHANGES 
EFFECTED HEREIN 

15. THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

U.S. AGEN FOR INTERNAT1 NAL DEVELOPMENT 

BY: ' \ ~- t' \ -. 'l Q 'b t* 

Eduardo Elia 

(Name Typed or Printed) 

Agreement Officer 
TITLE: 

7 6 
DATE: 

I /  



ASSISTANCENO. 

GPH-A-00-02-00008-00 

11 DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION (CONTINUED) 

-'3DIFICATION OF ASSISTANCE 
CONTINUATION PAGE 

MODIFICATION NO. 

2 8 

PAGE NO. 

2 

Due to this modification, the specific changes are as follows: 

I. COVER LETTER 

'A. Onpage2, SectionA.Genera1, Line2,deletetheTotalObligatedUSAIDamuntof"$99,779,225.60" 
and replace with "$111,057,404 .60t'. 

B. In Section B. Specific, add the following: 

"NMS Request Number: 
Organization: 

u S ~ I ~ / ~ g a n d a  MAARD #617-0008-nc-nlQ 

APPR: 726171095 
BPC: GCD6-06-21617-KG13 
E/M: PO65021 - IR No.1 
AMOUNT: $204,000.00 

APPR : 726171095 
BPC: GCD6-06-21617-KG13 
E/M: PO65022 - IR No.3 
AMOUNT: $51.000 .oo 

TOTAL AMOUNT: $255,000.00 

Commitment Doc. Type: 
Commitment Doc. Title: 
BBFY/EBFY: 
Fund : 
OP Unit : 
Strategic Objective: 
Distribution: 
BGA : 
SOC : 
Amount Obligated: 

Commitment Doc. Type: 
Commitment Doc. Title: 
BBFY/EBFY: 
Fund : 
OP Unit: 
Strategic Objective: 
Distribution: 
BGA : 
soc : 
Amount Obligated: 

PR/GH/PRH/001439 
PRH/PEC - JHU/HCP 
2006/2007 
CD/POP 
GH/ PRH 
936-001 
936-3091 
997 
4100201 
$460,000 .OO 

FS 
GPH-A-00-02-00008.B 
2006/2007 
CD 
ETHIOPIA 
663-014 
663 -W 
663 
4100201 
$70,000.00 

PR/GH/PRH/001439 
PRH/PEC - JHU/HCP 
2006/ 
GAX -X6 
GH/OHA 
936-004 
936-3091 
997 
4100201 
$300,000 .OO 

FS 
GPH-A-00-02-00008.B 
2006/2007 
CD-POP 
ETHIOPIA 
663-014 
663-W 
663 
4100201 
$430,000.00 

FS 
GPH-A-00-02-00008.B 
2006/ 
GAI -X6 
ETHIOPIA 
663-014 
663-W 
663 
4100201 
$1,600,000.00 

FS 
GPH-A-00-02-00008.B 
2006/2007 
CD- POP 
MADAGASCAR 
687-005 
687 -W 
687 
4100201 
$150,000.00 


